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DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2020 Change 2019 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2020 2019 4Yr Avg 2020 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 538,065 5,720 485470 2,206 482,592  (1,133) 6,864 7,611 7,839 40.9 28.8 28.6
12-Jun 539,280 1,215 482,364  (3,106) 479,495  (3,097) 6,642 7,467 8,006 40.4 284 28.2
19-Jun-20 || 540,722 1,442 469,576  (12,788) 472,842  (6,654) 6,540 6,656 7,646 39.9 274 27.7
26-dun || - e 468,491  (1,085) 470,751  (2,091) | - 7,585 8,186 [ ------- 27.2 275
-l | - 458,992  (9,499) 462,691  (8,061) | - 7,302 7546 | - 26.5 27.0
10-Jul || - 455,876  (3,116) 461,603  (1,087) | - 6,832 8,007 [ -------- 26.3 26.9
W= ||| seessss== cmemmme== 445,041 (10,835) 455974  (5,630) | -——- 7,028 7820 | - 25.8 26.6
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2020 Change 2019 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2020 2019 4 yr Avg 2020 Change 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 11,100 (100) 12,300 10,312 (4) 13,484 17,064 17,036 73.1 1.3 93.2 93.4
12-Jun 10,500 (600) 12,200 10,282 (30) 13,600 17,264 17,156 73.8 0.7 93.9 94.0
19-Jun-20 11,000 500 12,100 10,218 (64) 13,840 17,337 17,185 74.6 0.8 94.2 94.3
26-dun || - e 12,200 10,217 @ | - 17,290 e 94.2 94.4
3l | - 12,300 10,271 54 | - 17,438 17,220 | -------- e 94.7 94.6
10-ul || - - 12,000 10,231 (40) | - 17,267 17,122 | ----m e 94.4 94.0
W= ||| seessss== cmemmme== 11,300 10,056 (78) || === 17,034 0 O I —— 93.1 934
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD II PADD Il
ENDING 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg | 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg | 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 12,494 (397) 15,257 16,156 | 140,744  (1,053) 145,806 138,698 | 303,681 6,871 247,108 242,689
12-Jun 12,360 (134) 16,218 16,067 | 137,978  (2,766) 146,554 137,651 | 307,489 3,808 241,278 240,013
19-Jun-20 || 12,525 165 13,999 15,273 | 137,942 (36) 144,213 136,396 | 307,996 507 235,018 240,727
26-Jun || - 16,267 15,685 143,795 134,967 234,733 235,327
3-dul || - 15,865 15,053 141,766 134,286 227,976 235,416
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg | 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg | 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg
5-Jun 24,709 177 23,466 22,322 56,436 120 53,833 57,266 | 538,065 5,720 485,470 482,592
12-Jun 25,608 23,295 22,057 55,845 (591) 55,020 55,918 | 539,280 1,215 482,364 479,495
19-Jun-20 || 25,508 22,593 21,625 56,751 906 53,754 54,682 | 540,722 1,442 469,576 472,842
26-Jun || - 22,036 21,793 51,660 53,902 - 468,491 470,751
3-dul || - 22,163 21,575 51,222 5510 —— 458,992 462,691
COFS Index: This Week: 1.26 Last Week: 1.31
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2020 Change 2019 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2020 2019 4Yr Avg 2020 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 175,829 1,568 128,372  (1,000) 136,661 (497) 177 123 103 37.3 23.3 26.0
12-Jun 174,471 (1,358) 127,821 (551) 137,510 849 163 165 112 35.9 22.8 26.3
19-Jun-20 174,720 249 125,380  (2,441) 136,397  (1,113) 69 33 63 38.0 22.0 25.0
26-Jun || - - 126,788 1,408 135,927 471) | - 98 Q0 | -— 24.2 25.3
3l | - - 130,517 3,729 139,687 3,761 | --——-- 181 117 | 26.1 28.8
10-Jul || - e 136,203 5,686 140,428 741 | 132 147 | 29.1 27.3
17-ul || - e 136,816 613 139,898 (530) | -----—-- 105 134 | - 26.1 26.4
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2020 Change 2019 4YrAvg | 2020 Change 2019  4WKAvg 4YrAvg 2020 Change 4 YrAvg
5-Jun 4,762 48 5,239 5,122 4,715 1,257 5,505 4,334 5,296 39,968 (871) 41,928
12-Jun 4,498 (264) 5,371 5,262 4,855 140 5,615 4,575 5,252 40,632 664 41,327
19-Jun-20 4,561 63 5,305 5,242 4,594 (261) 5,687 4,264 5,463 40,461 171) 41,107
26-Jun || - - 5,336 5213 | ----mm - 5233 - 5370 [ - e 40,387
3l | - - 5,358 5296 | -------- - 5,006 « -----——-- 4875 | -m e 40,573
10-dul || - e 5,361 5121 | ----m - 4681 - 5162 | - - 40,809
17-ul | - e 5,219 5106 [ -------- - 5236 - 5316 [ - e 40,974
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4 Yr Avg
5-Jun 65,232 3,041 41,536 48,513 37,139 (793) 32,459 30,603 54,641 (640) 36,674 42,482
12-Jun 65,672 440 42,276 49,132 35,576 (1,563) 32,124 30,258 54,575 (66) 36,372 42,515
19-Jun-20 66,401 729 43,074 48,647 33,863 (1,713) 31,373 31,925 56,653 2,078 34,405 42,207
26-Jun || - 42,751 48,687 | - - 31,667 32,135 35,988 42,646
3-ul || - 44,364 50,461 | --------- e 32,626 31,790 37,089 42,198
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4 Yr Avg
5-Jun 4,238 (14) 4,183 3,935 14,580 (25) 13,521 12,725 | 175,829 1,568 128,372 136,661
12-Jun 4,294 56 4,536 3,898 14,355 (225) 12,513 12,488 | 174,471 (1,358) 127,821 137,510
19-Jun-20 4,195 (99) 4,424 3,733 13,607 (748) 12,102 12,500 | 174,720 249 125,380 136,397
26-Jun || - - 4,184 3801 | - e 12,200 12,803 [ - e 126,788 135,927
3-Jul )| e - 3,979 3,799 | e e 12,460 13,165 | ----mm e 130,517 139,687
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2020 Change 2019 Change 4YrAvg| 2020 Change 2020 Change 2020 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 258,661 866 234,913 764 237,781 47 ) 29 @) 629 700 711
12-Jun 256,995 (1,666) 233,221  (1,692) 238,190 47 0 32 3 530 837 868
19-Jun-20 255,322 (1,673) 232,225 (996) 238,348 39 (8) 27 5) 704 816 820
26-Jun || - e 230,642 (1,583) 236,628 536 672
3-Jul 229,187  (1,455) 235,982 871 768
10-Jul 232,752 3,565 235,199 852 749
17-Jul 232,526 (226) 234,420 985 855
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAY'S SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2020 Change 2019 4YrAvg | 2020 Change 2019 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 8,139 360 10,276 10,069 7,900 351 9,877 7,373 9,697 24.6 24.9
12-Jun 8,356 217 10,423 10,244 7,870 (30) 9,928 7,643 9,721 24.1 24.8
19-Jun-20 8,794 438 10,512 10,237 8,608 738 9,466 7,982 9,611 24.0 24.9
26-Jun 9,948 10,161 9,492 9,705 23.8 24.4
3-Jul 10,418 10,451 9,754 9,622 23.7 244
10-Jul || - - 9,855 10,073 | ---meem e 9,214 - 9575 | - 24.5 244
17-Jul || - e 10,089 10,201 | --mmeeem e 9,673 - 9,784 | - 24.4 24.2
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 75,110 895 63,528 66,019 54,033 (382) 48,337 52,432 91,742 94 84,560 82,367
12-Jun 74,138 (972) 62,148 65,552 54,488 455 48,953 52,031 90,842 (900) 83,470 81,800
19-Jun-20 75,435 1,297 60,884 64,956 52,592 (1,896) 49,294 52,157 90,147 (695) 83,685 82,447
26-Jun || - e 58,557 64,268 | --------- e 49,263 52,658 | ------- e 84,658 80,892
-l || e e 59,271 65,000 | --------- —eeeeeee- 49,746 51,541 | --------- e 81,746 80,338
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4YrAvg| 2020 Wk Chg 2019 4Yr Avg
5-Jun 7,686 (20) 7,644 7,378 30,091 269 30,843 29,961 | 258,661 866 234,913 237,781
12-Jun 7,347 (339) 7,618 7,292 30,179 88 31,032 29,664 | 256,995 (1,666) 233,221 238,190
19-Jun-20 7,313 (34) 7,578 7,330 29,835 (344) 30,786 29,295 | 255,322 (1,673) 232,225 238,348
26-Jun || - e 7,617 7,164 | - - 30,548 29,751 | - e 230,642 236,628
-l || s e 7,408 7,198 | ------- eeeeee- 31,016 29,452 | - e 229,187 235,982
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts
PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.

Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.
PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.
PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or
recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of any future market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




